STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018

SY 17-18 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART

(2 Week Vacation Option) peczem

Total Family _|m;gme Full Day Part Time* Part Day Toddler / Part Day Pre-School™
Categories 5 Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr

CAT 1 $0-$31,704 $256 $180 $116 $70 $46
CAT 2 $31,795-$38,604 $322 $224 $144 $86 $58
CAT 3 $38,605- $40,050 $400 $280 $180 $108 $72
CAT 4 $49,960-$62,448 5464 $326 $210 $126 $84
CAT5 $62,449.$79,482 $534 $374 $240 $144 $96
CAT 6 $79,483-$91,918 $582 $408 $262 $158 $104
CATT $01,919-$108,138 $600 $420 $270 $162 $108
CAT 8 $108,139-$135,220 $620 $434 $280 $168 $112
CATO $135,221+ $642 $450 $290 $174 $1186
- CAT 9A™ $135,221+ $904 $632 $406 $244 $162

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $4.00
Muliiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Cane.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: FPatrons who do not disclose financial information pay Category B fees,
MULTIFLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regulary scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in
the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day COC care vs, SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youwth Sports programs cccurming dunng
the same season. CAT 8 Dol Contractors and all approved Mot Ctherwise Authorized Patrons are not eligible for the MCRL
LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of 31.00 per minute for first 15 minutes: $15.00 maximum, then 3500 for next 45 mins per child'site. If Family has children at
different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to cars.
LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularty scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the Sth business day of the payment
cycle. For services billed twice a month (15t and 15th], a one-time 510.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the Gth business day of each missed
payment cycle. For any regularty scheduled activities billed on a3 monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be asseszed on the Bth business
day after the 1st of the month billing.
*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarien
progran .
SPART DAY PRESCHOOL: Also applies o Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs)
*:Current DoD Contractor employees in CAT 9 and all DoD Contractor employees and specified space available partons enrolling as of 1

February 2018,




STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018
SY 17-18 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) Monthly FEE CHART

(4 Week Vacation Option) wezem

Total Family _In — Full Day Bart Time* Part Day Toddler ! Part Day Pre-School™
Categories 5 Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2 Day 3 Hr

CAT1 $0-531,794 %268 %188 5120 572 548
CAT 2 $31,795-538,604 %336 %234 5150 590 560
CAT 3 $38,605- $49,959 $416 %292 S188 $112 S76
CAT 4 $49,960-$62,448 $484 $340 5218 $130 588
CAT S $62,449.579,482 %558 %390 5250 $150 5100
CAT 6 $79,483-591,918 5608 5426 5274 5164 5110
CAT 7T $91,919-5108,138 %626 %438 5282 $170 5112
CAT 8 $108,139-8135,220 648 5454 5292 5176 5116
CAT Y9 $135,221+ 5672 5470 5302 $182 5120
- CAT 9A™ $135,221+ %944 %660 5424 $254 $170

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $4.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categornes do not apply to Houry Care.

ADDITHONAL INFORMATION

MULTIFLE CHILD REDUCTION [MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regulary scheduled programs. Full fee s charged for the child in
the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day COC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR s offered to 2nd and subsequent children in ¥outh Spors programs cccasming during the
same season. CAT 8 Dol Contractors and all approved Mot Otherwise Authorized Pafrons are not eligible for the MCR

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes; 51500 maxemum, then 55.00 for next 45 mins per chid'site. I Family has children at
different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to cars.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day. Part DayPart Time and Before/After School Care is due by the Sth business day of the payment
cycle. For services billed twice a month (1st and 15th). a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the Gth business day of each missed payment
cycle. For any regulary scheduled activities biled on a monthly basis, a one-time |ate payment fee of 52000 per chid will be assessed on the Gih business day after
the 1st of the month billing.

*FART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for chidren attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarien
prograrm).

“PART DAY PRESCHOOL: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs)

= Current Dol Contractor employees in CAT 9 and all DoD Contractor employees and specified space available partons enrclling as of 1
|Eaburyvgre P98




STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018

SY17-18 SCHOOL-AGE CARE (SAC) and KINDERGARTEN (K)
Middle SchoolTeen [MS/T)

MONTHLY FEE CHART pwsm

Total Family Income Betons & Afts — After Part Time* | SACK Camp | MSIT Befors
Categorias Kimdesrgartan (Waakly) | Carnp [Wily)
[Ty 831 7o T4F i f3:F ] 50 f-371]
(CET 2 $E1, 705838 B0 TiE 3 e % 4 37
CAT 3 $58, 505 140 950 0 £130 gan
[(CAT 80,190 452 248 104 £1532 Fi 107 §o.
CAT & 63, Li0 470, 250 ggﬁ [3F [T & 12 [1=]
CET & LR NI - B 35 FAE T 393
[ B0, 010-3108,138 ] F ! F§ xS Eel ]
[y S0, 13051 35,230 Tk 3 f #]13 LT Fi] e
[y 35,2 w1 ) FIEE] F#51 L] 5 70
- AT 94 135 324+ SLT 204 204 $E52 208 $104
OCCASIOMAL ISER RATES: Houry Rate: $4.00, limited fo 5 his.wask,
DALY RATES: Up bo 4 his.iday, $16.00; More fan 4 hrs.iday: $30.00
MIDDLE SCHOOLTEEN OCCASIOMAL USER DAILY RATE: $16.00; Houry Fate: $4.00, Imited 1o 5 hrstweek
Mufipie Chill Reducions and Total Income Family Categores do not apply to Oocasional User Hourty or Daly Raes.

YOUTH SPORTS (Y'S)

Additional Information

] TS S

SEASON FEE CHART

Syl

Saakon Fisk

FINANCIAL INSCLOSURE: Paimns who do nof deciose financlal Imormation pay Category 9 fees.
MULTIFLE CHILD REDUCTION [MCR): 15%: MCR Is offiered to the 2nd and sussaguernt children In

requiany scheduied programs. Full f== |5 chamged for the child In e most expensive care option, e.g., Ful
Dy COC care we. SAC. 15% MCR ks offered to 2rd and subsaguent children In Youlh Sports pograms
DCCUITING owring e same season. CAT 9 Dol Conmacions and all approved Mot Oihensise Authorized
Patrons are not eligibie Tor the MCRL

LATE MCKAUP FEES: Famiy fee of $1.00 p=r minuie for first 15 mimuies; $15.00 madmum, then $5.00
[for nest 45 ming per chilkdse. If Famiby has children at dfferent sites, 02 ploi-up fess are assessed par

Eiiling, Erarw Boarding, Specialined Team and
Indhiiiial Sponis PTogy ams,

Cerwhfamanial Spoms Drereadopimeeriial S Acthilies Ages 3 - 4 ﬂﬁ
Boonel, Basabal Sofibal Fley Footbal,
Chearisading, Beskeiball Volsyball Track & Feebd

. ) Doty Ball, Whesilineg, Ficideall Caphong ths Flag,

ategony A Dioisbsis Carbesh, Timaim Handbsall, Inbires Shating HS
Posasr Lifling, Tabkes Tenia, Feoqusibal Badminben
Cyohing
-EBralineg, Archary, Fooibhal Hooory, Lecrosss, ekd

Categery B Heszhory, Wit Poks, Tenng, Bosdng, Cymmasiios = :-E'-E

£he. Fag |5 payabie before the child is raadmitizd bo care

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for requiary scheduled Full Day, Part DayPart Time and Beforaidfier
School Care is due by the Sth business day of e payment cyce. For servicss bilied twice 3 month {15t
and 15t), 3 one-time 590,00 per child 3t payment f2e will be 3ssessed on the 6ih business day of each
missad payment cycle. For any regulaty scheduled actvities blled on a mondily basis, a one-lime late
payment fea of 520,00 per child wil ba as5es5ad on the 5ih business day anter the 151 of the month biling.
MIDDLE $CHOOLITEEN [MS/T): Before School Supenvision Monthly Fes - SAC "Before” Rale.

= Category B Fess are ocally deiemined but must be equal i or greaer han amoun shown

FOR: EPORTS MOT LETED: Conlad IMCOM Spais POC for appropias Calegony rma“mt‘gmmem‘"mHm1Wm1ﬂ_

PART TIME CARE- Appiies to specialized Part Time programs; Inclugies Part Time Kindermgartsn cars
[for childnan atenging a part day [AM or PM] KIndangarten program).
*Current DoD Confractor smployess In CAT 9 and all DoD Contractor smployess and speciied




